Catalog
Slow Turning Shaft Generators
Catalog
Slow Turning Shaft Generators
Edition 02.2021  2
Content
0 Abbreviations ............................................................................................................................... 4
1 Introduction .................................................................................................................................. 4

Slow Turning Shaft Generators
Edition 02.2021  8
3 Type designation, standards and regulations
3.1 Type designation
The type designations of VEM Sachsenwerk is made up of letters and numbers.
Letters   Digit 1-5
Digits  _  Digit 10-11
Letters digit  12-13
 D G M U W  1 1 4 5 - 1 6 U
Position 1 2 3 4 5  6 7 8 9  10 11 12 13 14
1 Current type
D =  three-phase current
2 Machine type
G =  Synchronous generator with slip ring (EESG)
P =  Synchronous generator permanently excited (PMSG)
3 Cooling mode, protection class
M =  closed circuit cooling with water cooler and ventilation unit IP 44
 (for permanent magnet excited (PM) generators IP 54 on request)
4 Intended use
U =Ship applications
5 Voltage
W = LV (up to 1000 V)
X = HV  (up to 6600 V)
Z = Special voltage
6 and 7 Shaft height H (coded)
8 and 9 Iron core length (coded)
10 and 11 Number of poles
12 to 14 Code letters for special winding designs, pole design and reworking stages
Catalog
Slow Turning Shaft Generators
Edition 02.2021  9
3.2 Standards and regulations
Our shaft generators comply with the applicable DIN standards and the IEC standards. For basic ver-
sions, these are in particular DIN EN 60034 (VDE 0530) and IEC 60034 with their respective parts:
Part 1  Design and operational performance
DIN EN 60034-1 (VDE 0530-1) - IEC 60034-1
Part 2  Method for determining the losses of efficiency ...
DIN EN 60034-2- ... (VDE 0530-2- ...) - IEC 60034-2- ...(several parts)
Part 4  Method for determining the characteristics of synchronous machines by measurement
DIN EN 60034-4; (VDE 0530-4)
Part 5  Classification of protection classes
DIN EN 60034-5 (VDE 0530-5) - IEC 60034-5
Part 6  Classification of cooling methods
DIN EN 60034-6 (VDE 0530-6) - IEC 60034-6
Part 7  Designation for construction types
DIN EN 60034-7 (VDE 0530-7) - IEC 60034-7
Part 8  Terminal markings and direction of rotation
DIN EN 60034-8 (VDE 0530-8) - IEC 60034-8
Part 15 Test methods and test voltages for main insulation and winding insulation of sample coils
DIN EN 60034-15 (VDE 0530-15) - IEC 60034-15
Part 18  Functional evaluation of insulation systems ...
DIN EN 60034-18- ... (VDE 0530-18- ...) - IEC 60034-18- ... (several parts)
Part 27  Off-line partial discharge measurements on stator winding insulation of rotating machinery
DIN CLC/TS 60034-27; VDE V 0530-27
Part 29  Method of equivalent load and superposition -.
Indirect test for determination of temperature rise
DIN EN 60034-29; VDE 0530-29
and
DIN ISO 10816- ...  Evaluation of vibrations of machines by measurements on
non-rotating parts ... (several parts)
Delivery according to other standards is possible on request, e.g. the IEC standards being coordinated
and the regulations of all major ship classification societies.
Catalog
Slow Turning Shaft Generators
Edition 02.2021  10
4 Properties and operating behavior
4.1 Voltage and frequency
The basic version of these generator series is available with rated voltage 590 V / 690 V, 4.1 kV and
6.6 kV and for a frequency range, which depending on the speed of the ship's skin shaft, lies in the